

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION  
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 7769 OF 2025

Phonographic Performance Ltd ...Petitioner

Versus

Kumar Resort ...Respondent

-----

Mr. Amogh Singh, Mr. Anil Kumar Singh, Mr. Asamant Nimbalkar, Mr.  
Hitesh Wasan and Ms Sherji D'Souza i/b Mr. D. P. Singh for Petitioner.

-----

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

**DATE : 15<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2025.**

**P.C.**

- 1 Mr. Singh seeks and is granted time to serve the Respondent.
- 2 Hence, stand over to 22<sup>nd</sup> December 2025.

**[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]**