

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 7769 OF 2025**

Phonographic Performance Ltd

...Petitioner

Versus

Kumar Resort

...Respondent

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.356 OF 2019
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.492 OF 2019

Mr. Amogh Singh a/w Mr. Anil Kumar Singh and Mr. Asmant Nimbalkar i/b Mr.
D. P. Singh for Petitioner.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 17th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.

1 Heard Mr. Singh, learned counsel for the Petitioner, who invited my attention to the order dated 21st December 2016, in particular he draws my attention to paragraph nos.10 and 11. His submission is that pursuant to the said order the Respondent has communicated to the public various sound recordings in which, the Petitioner claims to have a copy right. This he pointed out was more particular set out in paragraph 8 of the Petition.

2 I have noticed that despite various attempts to serve the Respondent by the Petitioner, the same had not been successful. Given the averments in the

contempt petition, issue notice to the Respondents, returnable after four weeks.

3 Stand over to 24th March 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]